Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908, praying their Lordships, inter alia, to make an Older confirming the Reduction of the paid-up share capital of the said Company from the present amount of £25,000 divided into 25,000 shares of £1 each, of which 20,000 shares have been issued and are fully paid, to £25,000 divided into 25,000 shares of £1 each, of which 20,000 shares have 25,000 shares of £1 each, of which 20,000 shares have been issued and are paid up to the extent of 6s. 8d. per share, resolved on by the Special Resolution passed on 10th November 1920 and confirmed on 9th December 1920; approving of a Minute set forth in the Petition showing the particulars of the said capital as so reduced; directing registration of said Confirmation Order and Minute by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies in Scotland; directing notice of such registration when made to be given by advertisement once in the Edinburgh Gazette and once in each of the Scotsman and Aberdeen Journal newspapers, and dispensing altogether with the words "and reduced" as part of the name of the Company. In the said Petition, their Lordships have been pleased to pronounce the following Interlocutor:

"Edinburgh, 18th December 1920.—The Lords appoint "the Petition to be intimated on the Walls and in the Minute-Book in common form, to be advertised once in the Edinburgh Gazette and once in each of the "Aberdeen Journal and Scotsman newspapers, and "allow all concerned to lodge Answers thereto, if so "advised, within eight days after such intimation and "advertisement; meantime, and during the dependence "of this Petition, dispense with the addition to the "Company's name of the words 'and reduced."

"J. A. CLYDE, I.P.D."

Of all which Intimation is hereby made.

DAVIDSON & SYME, W.S., for Andrew Davidson, Advocate, Aberdeen, Petitioners' Agents.

28 Charlotte Square, Edinburgh, 21st December 1920.

THE EDINBURGH MALTING COMPANY LIMITED (in Voluntary Liquidation).

T Extraordinary General Meetings of the above-A named Company, duly convened, and held respectively on 22nd November 1919 and 8th December 1920, the subjoined Special Resolutions were duly passed and confirmed:

 "That the Company be wound up voluntarily."
 "That George Thomson Clunie, C.A., Edinburgh, be, and is hereby appointed Liquidator of the Company for the purpose of winding up the burgh, be, and is hereby appointed Liquidator of the Company for the purpose of winding up the affairs and distributing the assets thereof, with every power which by the Companies (Consolida-tion) Act, 1908, is conferred upon Liquidators."

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 188 of the Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908, that a Meeting of the Creditors of the above-named Company will be held within the Offices of Messrs. Geo. T. Clunie & Scott, C.A., 25 St. Andrew Square, Edinburgh, on Tuesday, 28th December 1920, at 12 o'clock noon.

GEO. T. CLUNIE, C.A., Liquidator.

25 St. Andrew Square, Edinburgh, 18th December 1920.

-This Meeting is called to satisfy the require-NOTE. ments of the Act, the accounts of Creditors being dealt

The Companies Acts, 1908 and 1913. SCOTTISH QUEENSLAND MORTGAGE COMPANY LIMITED.

SPECIAL RESOLUTION.

(Passed 30th November 1920; Confirmed 16th December 1920.)

T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members A 1 an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, duly convened, and held at No. 5 St. Andrew Square, Edinburgh, in the County of Midlothian, on the thirtieth day of November 1920, the following Special Resolution was duly passed; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, also duly convened, and held at the same place on the sixteenth day of December 1920, the following Special Resolution was duly con-

"That the Scottish Queensland Mortgage Company Limited be wound up voluntarily, and that James Greig, Chartered Accountant, Edinburgh, be, and is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purpose of such winding up."

R. R. SIMPSON, Chairman.

SCOTTISH QUEENSLAND MORTGAGE COMPANY LIMITED (in Liquidation).

MEETING of the Creditors of the above Company will be held at the Registered Office of the Company, 5 St. Andrew Square, Edinburgh, on Tuesday, 4th January 1921, at twelve o'clock noon, for the purposes specified in Section 188 of the Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908.

JAMES GREIG, C.A., Liquidator.

THE DYSART AND DISTRICT BUILDING COMPANY LIMITED.

NOTICE is hereby given that at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the abovenamed Company, duly convened, and held within the Town Hall, Dysart, in the County of Fife, on the 30th day of November 1920, the following Resolutions were duly passed; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, also duly convened, and held within the Town Hall, Dysart, in the County of Fife, on the 16th day of December 1920, the following Resolutions were duly confirmed as Special Resolutions:

That the Company be wound up voluntarily.
 That James Herd, Solicitor, Dysart, be, and he hereby is, appointed Liquidator of the Company, for the purpose of winding up the affairs and distributing the assets thereof, with every power which by the Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908, and Acts amending and extending the same, is conferred upon Liquidators.

JAMES HERD, Liquidator,

Dysart, 18th December 1920.

THE DYSART AND DISTRICT BUILDING COMPANY LIMITED (in Liquidation).

TICE is hereby given, pursuant to Section 188 (1) of the Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908, that a Meeting of the Creditors of the above-named Company will be held within the Office of Messrs. J. & J. L. Herd, Solicitors, 149 High Street, Kirkcaldy, on Tuesday the 4th day of January 1921, at three o'clock

JAMES HERD, Liquidator.

Dysart, 18th December 1920.

Note.—This Meeting is being held to comply with the provisions of the Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908. All the Creditors will be paid in full.

In the Matter of BAILLIESTON PAVILION LIMITED.

T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members A of the above-named Company, duly convened, and held in the Registered Office of the Company on Tuesday, 14th December 1920, at 2 o'clock p.m., the following Extraordinary Resolutions were duly passed:—

1. That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this Meeting that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and accordingly

that the Company be wound up voluntarily.

That Mr. Leon Feddersen, Accountant, of 8 Maxwell Road, Glasgow, be, and he is hereby, appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding up, with all powers which by the Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908, are conferred upon Liquidators.

M. KERR, Chairman.

C. E. MACKAY, Witness.

Dated 18th December 1920.